( Innovation and Action

Communities of Excellence in Nutrition, Physical Activity and Obesity Prevention

cX’isa place-based initiative focusing on improving low-income neighborhoods. It is an evidence-based
approach to program planning, using innovative research methods to map and survey communities. Data
is collected by health department staff, community members, and youth to show access to food sources,
the quality of the foods available and marketing cues present at food establishments. Convenience
stores to supermarkets, fast food outlets, mobile vending, and emergency food outlets are all surveyed,
generating an in-depth analysis of neighborhoods. Results help plan action steps that community
members and local partners can take to improve conditions that support healthy eating.

» A growing number of California’s local health departments have participated in CX® over the

last six years. By 2013, over 40 local health departments will be collecting this in-depth food
environment neighborhood level data.

Measures used by health department staff to activate change and foster improved neighborhood
conditions include a store score, the percent of stores meeting healthy

standards, an index of healthy to less healthy food sources, the

ratio of fast food outlets to the neighborhood population, fast food

outlet scores, the percent of fast food outlets meeting healthy

standards and the percent of the population within a 1/2 mile of a

supermarket.

Local health departments report their data being used to identify
projects for schools, afterschool programs, garden projects, and for
youth to connect with city leaders and community retail vendors to
advocate for heaithy foods.

Exposing food deserts and food swamps through the data helped
several local health departments get grant funding to improve
conditions. Several city planners and community leaders have been
inspired to make sustained changes.

2012 CX° Local Neighborhood Assessments - April - August 2012
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CX® LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT CONTACTS - FFY 2012

Local Health

Department Contact Name Email Phone
Alameda Rachel Paras rachel.paras@acgov.org 510.595.6439
Berkeley Katherine Brown kbrown@ci.berkeley.ca.us 510.981.5289
Contra Costa Maria Padilla mpadilla@hsd.cccounty.us 925.313.6108
Fresno Nang Moua nmoua@co.fresno.ca.us 559.600.6407
imperial Yoliviviana Sanchez yolivivianasanchez@co.imperial.ca.us 760.482.4939
Kern Patrick Grijalva grijalvap@co.kern.ca.us 661.868.0548
Merced Cindy Valencia cvalencia@co.merced.ca.us 209.381.1266
Monterey Niaomi Hrepich hrepichns@co.monterey.ca.us 831.796.2872
Orange Dawn Robinson sdrobinson@ochca.com 714.834.7984
San Diego Ramona Berry ramona.berry@sdcounty.ca.gov 619.338.2049

San Francisco
San Joaquin
San Luis Obispo
Santa Barbara

Laura Brainin-Rodriguez
Brenna Gorman
Kathleen Karle

Susan Horne

laura.brainin-rodriguez@sfdph.org
bgorman@sijcphs.orq
kkarle@co.slo.ca.us
susan.horne@sbcphd.org

4156.575.5687
209.468.3821
805.781.4929
805.681.4757

Santa Clara Alex Villalobos alejandro.villalobos@phd.sccgov.org  408.793.2712
Santa Cruz Corinne Hyland chyland@health.co.santa-cruz.ca.us 831.454.7558
Shasta Ereka Rambur erambur@co.shasta.ca.us 530.225.5126
Solano Denise Kirnig ddkirnig@solanocounty.com 707.784.8131
Sonoma Anthony Taylor anthony.taylor@sonoma-county.org 707.565.6624
Stanislaus Heath Duvall hduvalli@schsa.org 209.525.4809
Tulare Christina Santana csantan@tularehhsa.org 559.624.8487
Ventura Silvia Lopez-Navarro silvia.lopez-navarro@ventura.org 805.611.5261
Health Departments - FFY 2011
CX® LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT CONTACTS
Humboldt Kelley Kyle kkyle@co.humboldt.ca.us 707.441.5080
Riverside Nancy Allende nallende@co.riverside.ca.us 951.358.5889
Yolo Ana Enriquez ana.enriquez@yolocounty.org 530.666.8749
Health Departments joining in FFY2013
CX® LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS
(will post contact information on CX* Website when available)
Butte Lake Long Beach Los Angeles
Madera Marin Mendocino Nevada
Pasadena Placer Sacramento San Bernardino
San Mateo Sutter Tehama Yuba

For more Information, contact
Alyazsa Ghirardelll, RD, MPH, alyssa.ghirardelli@cdph.ca.gov, 516-440-5342;
or Lynn Fuhrman, lynn.fuhrman@cdph.ca.gov, 916-552-0862

Contact the CX* toam at CX3@cdph.ca.gov

www.cdph.ca.gov/programe/cpne/Pages/CX3 Maln Navgation. aspx

This material was produced by the California Department of Public Health’s Network for a Healthy California with funding from the USDA
Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (formerly the Food Stamp Program). These institutions are equal opportunity providers and employers.
In California, food stamps provide assistance to low-income households and can help buy nutritious foods for better health. For food stamp
information, call 877-847-3663. For important nutrition information, visit www.cachampionsforchange.net.




